UChicago (14-6,7-2 UAA) -vs- Carnegie Mellon (10-10,2-7 UAA)
02/04/24 at Wiegand Gym, Pittsburgh, PA

Date: 02/04/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dé;\%gfﬂl UChicago 17] 17l 25 11l 70

Site: Wiegand Gym, Pittsburgh, PA Carnegie Mellon 12 19 12 14 57

Referees: Mark Majewshi, Kristen Csontos, Chad Titus

UChicago 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23  North,Sophia * 26 6-14 4-10 1-2 0-4 4 2 0 1 0 0o 17

04 Clark,Alexis - 18 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 2 10

00 Powe,Marissa * 24  4-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 6 1 0 2 8

21  Gross,Kate - 27 2-7 2-4 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 2 2 0 6

11  Gross,Ellie * 26 2-9 2-5 0-0 2-3 5 1 6 1 1 3 6

32 Carter,Lindsey 18 4-6 0-0 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 10

02 Simpson,Bri 21 2-8 0-3 1-1 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 5

33 Workman,Caroline 18 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 1 0 1 4

05 Samuda,Kasi 5 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 3 1 1 0 0 4

10 Braaten,Kendall 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

22  Williams,Amber 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

T™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-64  8-25 8-9 7-30 37 13 20 9 4 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00% 2-6 33.33% 3-3 100.00%

2nd Quarter 7-15 46.67% 2-7 28.57% 1-2 50.00%

3rd Quarter 10-19 52.63% 3-6 50.00% 2-2 100.00%

4th Quarter 4-15 26.67% 1-6 16.67% 2-2 100.00%

Total 27-64 42.2% 8-25 32.0% 8-9 88.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0

Carnegie Mellon 57

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Chintala,Anisha * 35 10-16 3-4 1-1 1-2 3 2 2 3 0 5 24

21  Delmore,Kayla o 33 5-12 4-9 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 16

03  Ligotti,Piper * 19 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 1 0 3

01 Black,Ava & 26 0-4 0-2 2-4 2-5 7 3 4 2 2 0 2

24  Arias,Ava * 21  1-10 0-2 0-0 1-6 7 3 4 1 1 0 2

05 Heyer,Allie 33 2-7 0-4 0-0 0-6 6 1 1 2 0 0 4

23 Nambisan,Isha 9 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 4

13  Matsko,Megan 11 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2

34 LaFond,Liv 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

20  Prouty,Anna 6 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 0

32 Joseph,Jamie 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-60 8-24 7-11 10-30 40 13 12 15 4 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 5-15 33.33% 1-6 16.67% 1-2 50.00%

2nd Quarter 7-12 58.33% 2-4 50.00% 3-4 75.00%

3rd Quarter 4-17 23.53% 4-9 44.44% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 5-16 31.25% 1-5 20.00% 3-5 60.00%

Total 21-60 35.0% 8-24 33.3% 7-11 63.6%

Second Chance Points: 3
Points off Turnovers: 12

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)
Bench Points: 10

Points in the Paint: 24

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 7



VISITORS: UChicago

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carnegie Mellon

MISS 3PTR by GROSS,ELLIE

FOUL by NORTH,SOPHIA

MISS JUMPER by GROSS,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA
ASSIST by POWE,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by POWE,MARISSA

SUB OUT by POWE,MARISSA
SUB IN by SIMPSON, BRI
GOOD FT by CLARK,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by CLARK,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by CLARK,ALEXIS
SUB IN by CARTER,LINDSEY

TURNOVER by GROSS,ELLIE

STEAL by GROSS,ELLIE

GOOD 3PTR by GROSS,ELLIE
ASSIST by GROSS,KATE

MISS JUMPER by GROSS,ELLIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by GROSS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GROSS,KATE

SUB OUT by NORTH,SOPHIA

SUB IN by POWE,MARISSA

SUB IN by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

GOOD JUMPER by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRI
MISS 3PTR by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

09:44

09:23
09:21
09:21
09:21
09:04

08:37

08:18

07:57

07:45

07:23

07:09

06:53
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:37
06:25
06:18
06:18
06:14
06:14
06:13

0-1

0-3

3-3

3-6

5-6

5-8

6-8
7-8

10-8

12-8

H1

H3

H3

H1

H3

H2
H1

V2

V4

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,AVA
MISS JUMPER by ARIAS,AVA
REBOUND OFF by BLACK,AVA

MISS FT by BLACK,AVA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BLACK,AVA

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,AVA
GOOD LAYUP by CHINTALA,ANISHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARIAS,AVA

MISS 3PTR by DELMORE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ARIAS,AVA
GOOD 3PTR by LIGOTTI,PIPER
ASSIST by BLACK,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by CHINTALA,ANISHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARIAS,AVA
FOUL by ARIAS,AVA

TURNOVER by BLACK,AVA

STEAL by CHINTALA,ANISHA
TURNOVER by CHINTALA,ANISHA

FOUL by DELMORE,KAYLA
TURNOVER by LIGOTTI,PIPER
SUB OUT by LIGOTTI,PIPER
SUB OUT by CHINTALA,ANISHA
SUB IN by HEYER,ALLIE

SUB IN by MATSKO,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by BLACK,AVA
MISS 3PTR by ARIAS,AVA

MISS 3PTR by BLACK,AVA

REBOUND DEF by ARIAS,AVA



SUB OUT by GROSS,ELLIE
SUB IN by BRAATEN,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,LINDSEY
ASSIST by SIMPSON, BRI

GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,BRI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by CARTER,LINDSEY
SUB IN by CLARK,ALEXIS
GOOD FT by SIMPSON, BRI

REBOUND DEF by POWE,MARISSA
MISS 3PTR by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

FOUL by POWE,MARISSA

SUB OUT by SIMPSON, BRI

SUB OUT by WORKMAN,CAROLINE
SUB IN by GROSS,KATE

SUB IN by NORTH,SOPHIA

REBOUND DEF by POWE,MARISSA
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,KATE

BLOCK by CLARK,ALEXIS
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,KATE
MISS JUMPER by BRAATEN,KENDALL(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BRAATEN,KENDALL
SUB IN by GROSS,ELLIE
TURNOVER by GROSS,KATE

REBOUND DEF by NORTH,SOPHIA
MISS LAYUP by NORTH,SOPHIA(in the paint)

VISITORS: UChicago

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

12-10
14-10

14-12
16-12

17-12

V2
V4

V2
V4

V5

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by DELMORE,KAYLA
SUB IN by CHINTALA,ANISHA

GOOD JUMPER by ARIAS,AVA

GOOD JUMPER by HEYER,ALLIE(in the paint)

FOUL by BLACK,AVA

SUB OUT by BLACK,AVA

SUB OUT by MATSKO,MEGAN
SUB OUT by ARIAS,AVA

SUB IN by PROUTY,ANNA
SUB IN by DELMORE,KAYLA
SUB IN by LAFOND,LIV

MISS 3PTR by HEYER,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by CHINTALA,ANISHA

MISS JUMPER by CHINTALA,ANISHA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PROUTY,ANNA
MISS 3PTR by CHINTALA,ANISHA
REBOUND OFF by PROUTY,ANNA
MISS JUMPER by PROUTY,ANNA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PROUTY,ANNA
TURNOVER by HEYER,ALLIE

MISS JUMPER by PROUTY,ANNA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by LAFOND, LIV
MISS LAYUP by LAFOND,LIV(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PROUTY,ANNA

HOME TEAM: Carnegie Mellon

TURNOVER by NORTH,SOPHIA

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:52
09:45

17-15

V2

SUB OUT by PROUTY,ANNA
SUB OUT by LAFOND, LIV
SUB IN by BLACK,AVA
SUB IN by LIGOTTI,PIPER

GOOD 3PTR by DELMORE,KAYLA
ASSIST by CHINTALA,ANISHA



MISS 3PTR by GROSS,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by NORTH,SOPHIA
TURNOVER by GROSS,KATE

GOOD 3PTR by GROSS,KATE
ASSIST by GROSS,ELLIE

STEAL by CLARK,ALEXIS
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,ELLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by GROSS, ELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by GROSS,ELLIE

FOUL by CLARK,ALEXIS

SUB OUT by CLARK,ALEXIS
SUB IN by CARTER,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,KATE
GOOD 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA
ASSIST by POWE,MARISSA

STEAL by GROSS,ELLIE

GOOD JUMPER by POWE,MARISSA
ASSIST by GROSS,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by POWE,MARISSA(in the paint)

STEAL by POWE,MARISSA

TURNOVER by POWE,MARISSA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by POWE,MARISSA
SUB IN by SIMPSON, BRI
MISS 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by GROSS,KATE
SUB IN by WORKMAN, CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,BRI

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

17-17
20-17

22-17

22-18

25-18

27-18

27-20

27-22

V 3

V5

V4

V7

V9

V7

V5

REBOUND DEF by HEYER,ALLIE
MISS JUMPER by CHINTALA,ANISHA(in the paint)

STEAL by CHINTALA,ANISHA

GOOI? LAYUP by CHINTALA,ANISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

TURNOVER by BLACK,AVA

BLOCK by LIGOTTI,PIPER

SUB OUT by LIGOTTI,PIPER
SUB OUT by DELMORE,KAYLA
SUB IN by MATSKO,MEGAN
SUB IN by NAMBISAN,ISHA

GOOD FT by BLACK,AVA
MISS FT by BLACK,AVA

TURNOVER by NAMBISAN,ISHA

FOUL by HEYER,ALLIE
SUB OUT by NAMBISAN,ISHA
SUB IN by DELMORE, KAYLA

GOOD LAYUP by CHINTALA,ANISHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by BLACK,AVA

REBOUND DEF by HEYER,ALLIE
TURNOVER by CHINTALA,ANISHA

STEAL by CHINTALA,ANISHA

MISS JUMPER by CHINTALA,ANISHA
REBOUND OFF by MATSKO,MEGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MATSKO,MEGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BLACK,AVA

SUB OUT by MATSKO,MEGAN
SUB IN by LIGOTTI,PIPER
SUB IN by LAFOND,LIV

REBOUND DEF by CHINTALA,ANISHA
TURNOVER by HEYER,ALLIE

REBOUND DEF by HEYER,ALLIE
MISS 3PTR by LIGOTTI,PIPER



MISS JUMPER by GROSS,ELLIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by NORTH,SOPHIA
SUB IN by POWE,MARISSA

STEAL by WORKMAN,CAROLINE
GOOD LAYUP by POWE,MARISSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

GOOD JUMPER by POWE,MARISSA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by POWE,MARISSA

SUB OUT by SIMPSON, BRI

SUB OUT by GROSS,ELLIE

SUB OUT by CARTER,LINDSEY
SUB OUT by WORKMAN,CAROLINE
SUB IN by CLARK,ALEXIS

SUB IN by BRAATEN,KENDALL
SUB IN by GROSS,KATE

SUB IN by NORTH,SOPHIA

MISS FT by NORTH,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by NORTH,SOPHIA
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,KATE
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,KATE
FOUL by GROSS,KATE

SUB OUT by CLARK,ALEXIS
SUB OUT by BRAATEN,KENDALL
SUB IN by SAMUDA,KASI

SUB IN by GROSS,ELLIE

MISS 3PTR by GROSS,ELLIE

FOUL by SAMUDA, KASI

VISITORS: UChicago

01:56
01:46
01:21
01:09
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:49
00:34
00:31
00:03

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

29-22
29-24
31-24
31-27

33-27

34-27

34-28
34-29

34-31

V7
V5
V7
V4

V6

V7

V6
V5

V3

REBOUND DEF by LAFOND, LIV
MISS 3PTR by DELMORE,KAYLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DELMORE,KAYLA
SUB IN by NAMBISAN,ISHA

TURNOVER by LAFOND,LIV

GOOD JUMPER by NAMBISAN,ISHA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by CHINTALA,ANISHA
ASSIST by LIGOTTI,PIPER

SUB OUT by LIGOTTI,PIPER
SUB OUT by NAMBISAN,ISHA
SUB OUT by LAFOND,LIV
SUB IN by BLACK,AVA

SUB IN by ARIAS,AVA

SUB IN by JOSEPH,JAMIE

TURNOVER by CHINTALA,ANISHA
FOUL by BLACK,AVA

SUB OUT by JOSEPH,JAMIE

SUB IN by NAMBISAN,ISHA

MISS JUMPER by BLACK,AVA(in the paint)

FOUL by NAMBISAN,ISHA

REBOUND DEF by HEYER,ALLIE

GOOD FT by NAMBISAN,ISHA
GOOD FT by NAMBISAN,ISHA

REBOUND DEF by NAMBISAN,ISHA

GOOD LAYUP by CHINTALA,ANISHA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ARIAS,AVA

HOME TEAM: Carnegie Mellon

10:00

SUB OUT by HEYER,ALLIE



SUB OUT by SAMUDA,KASI
SUB IN by CLARK,ALEXIS

GOOD JUMPER by NORTH,SOPHIA

GOOD LAYUP by CLARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by POWE,MARISSA

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,KATE
GOOD LAYUP by POWE,MARISSA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GROSS,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by CLARK,ALEXIS
GOOD 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA
ASSIST by GROSS,ELLIE

MISS JUMPER by CLARK,ALEXIS(in the paint)

FOUL by NORTH,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by CLARK,ALEXIS
SUB IN by CARTER,LINDSEY

STEAL by GROSS,ELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,LINDSEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by GROSS,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LINDSEY
MISS 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,LINDSEY
TURNOVER by CARTER,LINDSEY

REBOUND DEF by NORTH,SOPHIA
MISS JUMPER by NORTH,SOPHIA

SUB OUT by GROSS,KATE

SUB IN by SIMPSON, BRI

MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,BRI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
REBOUND OFF by GROSS,ELLIE

SUB OUT by POWE,MARISSA
SUB IN by WORKMAN, CAROLINE
GOOD 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA
ASSIST by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LINDSEY

05:17
05:17
05:17
05:14

04:58

34-34

36-34
36-37

38-37

40-37

43-37

43-40

45-40

48-40

V2
H1

V1

V3

V6

V3

V 5

V8

SUB OUT by NAMBISAN,ISHA
SUB IN by LIGOTTI,PIPER
SUB IN by DELMORE,KAYLA

GOOD 3PTR by DELMORE,KAYLA
ASSIST by ARIAS,AVA
GOOD 3PTR by CHINTALA,ANISHA

ASSIST by BLACK,AVA

MISS JUMPER by ARIAS,AVA

MISS JUMPER by ARIAS,AVA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DELMORE,KAYLA
ASSIST by CHINTALA,ANISHA

REBOUND DEF by ARIAS,AVA
SUB OUT by BLACK,AVA

SUB OUT by LIGOTTI,PIPER
SUB OUT by ARIAS,AVA

SUB IN by HEYER,ALLIE

SUB IN by MATSKO,MEGAN

SUB IN by PROUTY,ANNA
TURNOVER by DELMORE,KAYLA
FOUL by CHINTALA,ANISHA

FOUL by CHINTALA,ANISHA

MISS LAYUP by PROUTY,ANNA(in the paint)

STEAL by MATSKO,MEGAN
MISS LAYUP by MATSKO,MEGAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DELMORE,KAYLA
SUB IN by NAMBISAN,ISHA

FOUL by PROUTY,ANNA

MISS JUMPER by MATSKO,MEGAN(in the paint)



MISS JUMPER by GROSS,ELLIE(in the paint) 04:45
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,LINDSEY --

04:45 SUB OUT by MATSKO,MEGAN
04:45 SUB IN by ARIAS,AVA
04:42 FOUL by ARIAS,AVA
04:42 SUB OUT by PROUTY,ANNA
04:42 SUB OUT by NAMBISAN,ISHA
04:42 SUB IN by BLACK,AVA
04:42 SUB IN by DELMORE,KAYLA
GOOD FT by CARTER,LINDSEY 04:42 49-40 V9
GOOD FT by CARTER,LINDSEY 04:42 50-40 V 10
04:34 TURNOVER by ARIAS,AVA
04:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,LINDSEY(in the paint) 04:22 52-40 V12
ASSIST by SIMPSON,BRI ==
04:00 MISS 3PTR by ARIAS,AVA
REBOUND DEF by NORTH,SOPHIA --
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRI(in the paint) 03:43
== REBOUND DEF by ARIAS,AVA
FOUL by CARTER,LINDSEY 03:43
03:43 SUB OUT by ARIAS,AVA
03:43 SUB IN by LIGOTTI,PIPER
SUB OUT by GROSS,ELLIE 03:43
SUB IN by BRAATEN,KENDALL 03:43
03:33 MISS JUMPER by BLACK,AVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
03:29 MISS 3PTR by DELMORE,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRI --
GOOD JUMPER by SIMPSON,BRI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:22 54-40 V 14
03:01 MISS 3PTR by HEYER,ALLIE
REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,CAROLINE ==
SUB OUT by NORTH,SOPHIA 02:46
SUB IN by GROSS,KATE 02:46
MISS LAYUP by CARTER,LINDSEY(in the paint) 02:37
== REBOUND DEF by BLACK,AVA
02:31 MISS 3PTR by LIGOTTI,PIPER
REBOUND DEF by TEAM ==
02:29 SUB OUT by LIGOTTI,PIPER
02:29 SUB IN by NAMBISAN,ISHA
SUB OUT by CARTER,LINDSEY 02:29
SUB IN by CLARK,ALEXIS 02:29
MISS JUMPER by SIMPSON,BRI(in the paint) 02:14
REBOUND OFF by WORKMAN,CAROLINE ==
GOOD JUMPER by CLARK,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:06 56-40 V 16
01:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:56 SUB OUT by NAMBISAN,ISHA
01:56 SUB IN by ARIAS,AVA
01:47 56-43 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by DELMORE,KAYLA
== ASSIST by BLACK,AVA
MISS 3PTR by SIMPSON,BRI 01:23
== REBOUND DEF by BLACK,AVA
00:59 MISS LAYUP by HEYER,ALLIE(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by BLACK,AVA
FOUL by BRAATEN,KENDALL 00:54

00:35 MISS LAYUP by CHINTALA,ANISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,KATE --
GOOD 3PTR by GROSS,KATE 00:08 59-43 V16
ASSIST by CLARK,ALEXIS --
00:00 MISS 3PTR by HEYER,ALLIE
BLOCK by GROSS,KATE 00:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM



4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UChicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Carnegie Mellon
10:00 SUB OUT by BLACK,AVA
10:00 SUB IN by PROUTY,ANNA
09:53 MISS LAYUP by DELMORE,KAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
MISS LAYUP by CLARK,ALEXIS(in the paint) 09:44
09:44 BLOCK by ARIAS,AVA
-- REBOUND DEF by HEYER,ALLIE
09:21 TURNOVER by PROUTY,ANNA
STEAL by CLARK,ALEXIS 09:21
MISS JUMPER by GROSS,KATE 09:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HEYER,ALLIE
FOUL by SIMPSON,BRI 09:06
09:06 SUB OUT by PROUTY,ANNA
09:06 SUB IN by LIGOTTI,PIPER
08:45 MISS LAYUP by ARIAS,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SIMPSON,BRI ==
08:45 FOUL by ARIAS,AVA
SUB OUT by BRAATEN,KENDALL 08:45
SUB IN by GROSS,ELLIE 08:45
MISS LAYUP by SIMPSON,BRI(in the paint) 08:26
-- REBOUND DEF by ARIAS,AVA
08:16 MISS LAYUP by DELMORE,KAYLA(in the paint)
BLOCK by GROSS,ELLIE 08:16
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ELLIE ==
TURNOVER by CLARK,ALEXIS 08:01
SUB OUT by CLARK,ALEXIS 08:01
SUB IN by CARTER,LINDSEY 08:01
07:33 MISS JUMPER by ARIAS,AVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ARIAS,AVA
07:28 MISS LAYUP by ARIAS,AVA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHINTALA,ANISHA
07:23 MISS LAYUP by CHINTALA,ANISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ELLIE --
07:23 SUB OUT by CHINTALA,ANISHA
07:23 SUB IN by NAMBISAN,ISHA
SUB OUT by SIMPSON, BRI 07:23
SUB IN by POWE,MARISSA 07:23
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,LINDSEY 07:14
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WORKMAN,CAROLINE 07:12
SUB IN by NORTH,SOPHIA 07:12
07:01 MISS 3PTR by DELMORE,KAYLA
REBOUND DEF by POWE,MARISSA --
MISS 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA 06:52
-- REBOUND DEF by NAMBISAN,ISHA
06:34 MISS JUMPER by ARIAS,AVA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,LINDSEY --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:34
MISS 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA 06:23
== REBOUND DEF by DELMORE,KAYLA
06:16 TURNOVER by DELMORE,KAYLA
06:05 FOUL by NAMBISAN,ISHA
MISS 3PTR by GROSS,KATE 05:53
== REBOUND DEF by ARIAS,AVA
05:21 MISS 3PTR by DELMORE,KAYLA

REBOUND DEF by GROSS,ELLIE o=
GOOD 3PTR by GROSS,ELLIE 05:02 62-43 V 19
04:38 TURNOVER by LIGOTTI,PIPER



STEAL by POWE,MARISSA
GOOD LAYUP by NORTH,SOPHIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by POWE,MARISSA

SUB OUT by GROSS,KATE
SUB OUT by CARTER,LINDSEY
SUB IN by SIMPSON, BRI

SUB IN by SAMUDA,KASI
FOUL by GROSS,ELLIE

SUB OUT by POWE,MARISSA
SUB OUT by GROSS,ELLIE

SUB IN by BRAATEN,KENDALL
SUB IN by WORKMAN, CAROLINE

GOOD LAYUP by WORKMAN,CAROLINE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SAMUDA,KASI

FOUL by SAMUDA,KASI

FOUL by BRAATEN,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by WORKMAN,CAROLINE
MISS 3PTR by NORTH,SOPHIA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by NORTH,SOPHIA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,AMBER
TURNOVER by WORKMAN,CAROLINE

GOOD FT by SAMUDA,KASI
GOOD FT by SAMUDA,KASI

REBOUND DEF by BRAATEN,KENDALL
TURNOVER by SAMUDA, KASI

FOUL by SAMUDA,KASI

MISS 3PTR by BRAATEN,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by BRAATEN,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMBER(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,AMBER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SAMUDA,KASI(in the paint)

04:38
04:33
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:25
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
04:04
03:44
03:33
03:30
03:30

03:30

03:22
03:09
03:04
03:04
03:04
02:57
02:57

02:53
02:29
02:29
02:29
02:19
02:09
02:09

02:05
02:05
02:05
01:47

01:21
00:59
00:59
00:55
00:55

64-43

64-44
64-45
66-45

66-47

66-49

67-49
68-49

68-51

68-52

V21

V 20
V19
V21

V19

V17

V 18
VvV 19

V17

V16

00:47 68-55 V13

00:28 70-55 V 15

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by NAMBISAN,ISHA
SUB IN by CHINTALA,ANISHA

SUB OUT by LIGOTTI,PIPER
SUB OUT by ARIAS,AVA
SUB IN by BLACK,AVA

SUB IN by MATSKO,MEGAN

GOOD FT by DELMORE,KAYLA
GOOD FT by DELMORE,KAYLA

MISS FT by MATSKO,MEGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MATSKO,MEGAN

REBOUND DEF by MATSKO,MEGAN
GOOD JUMPER by DELMORE,KAYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by CHINTALA,ANISHA

GOOII)) JUMPER by CHINTALA,ANISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

FOUL by BLACK,AVA

MISS 3PTR by HEYER,ALLIE

STEAL by CHINTALA,ANISHA

GOOD JUMPER by CHINTALA,ANISHA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD FT by CHINTALA,ANISHA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BLACK,AVA

BLOCK by BLACK,AVA

BLOCK by BLACK,AVA

REBOUND DEF by DELMORE,KAYLA
GOOD 3PTR by CHINTALA,ANISHA
ASSIST by HEYER,ALLIE



ASSIST by WILLIAMS,AMBER -
00:18 70-57 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by HEYER,ALLIE(in the paint)



